TICC.20F]

XVIIl TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALIA CASTELLON
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 17 Women, 1500m Freestyle Open
04/12/2021 - 20:14 Results
RE 15:50.89 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA BUDAPEST (HUN) 25/07/2017
RC 16:05.02 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia Castellon 05/12/2020
Points: FINA 2021
Rank YB Time FINA
1. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 C.N. Barcelona 16:38.33 783
50m: 31.23  31.23 450m:  4:59.40 33.28 850m: 9:26.72 32,50 1250m: 13:52.14  33.53
100m: 1:05.35  34.12 500m: 5:32.73 33.33 900m: 9:59.84  33.12 1300m: 14:25.83  33.69
150m: 1:39.49  34.14 550m: 6:05.93 33.20 950m: 10:32.85  33.01 1350m: 14:59.49  33.66
200m: 2:13.15  33.66 600m: 6:39.39 33.46 1000m: 11:05.91  33.06 1400m: 15:33.31  33.82
250m: 2:46.76  33.61 650m: 7:12.86 33.47 1050m: 11:38.82  32.91 1450m: 16:06.71  33.40
300m: 3:20.15  33.39 700m: 7:46.53 33.67 1100m: 12:11.86  33.04 1500m: 16:38.33  31.62
350m: 3:52.95  32.80 750m: 8:20.24 33.71 1150m: 12:45.15  33.29
400m: 4:26.12  33.17 800m: 8:54.22 33.98 1200m: 13:18.61  33.46
2. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela 04 Kzm Swimming Team 16:47.97 761
50m; 30.87 30.87 450m: 4:56.97 33.50 850m: 9:24.61 33.37 1250m: 13:57.12 34.49
100m: 1:03.89  33.02 500m: 5:30.44 33.47 900m: 9:58.04  33.43 1300m: 14:31.53  34.41
150m: 1:37.21  33.32 550m: 6:03.90 33.46 950m: 10:31.42  33.38 1350m: 15:05.90  34.37
200m: 2:10.38  33.17 600m: 6:37.26 33.36  1000m: 11:05.25  33.83 1400m: 15:40.40  34.50
250m: 2:43.75  33.37 650m: 7:10.72 33.46 1050m: 11:39.28  34.03 1450m: 16:14.36  33.96
300m: 3:16.93 33.18 700m: 7:44.30 33.58 1100m: 12:13.71 34.43 1500m: 16:47.97 33.61
350m: 3:50.26  33.33 750m: 8:17.81 33.51 1150m: 12:48.13  34.42
400m: 4:23.47  33.21 800m: 8:51.24 33.43 1200m: 13:22.63  34.50
3. HANQUET Lucie 03 Belgium 16:52.62 751
50m: 30.76  30.76 450m: 5:00.99 33.98 850m: 9:32.61  34.21 1250m: 14:04.18  33.64
100m: 1:04.31  33.55 500m: 5:34.74 33.75 900m: 10:06.82  34.21 1300m: 14:38.02  33.84
150m: 1:37.85  33.54 550m: 6:08.59 33.85 950m: 10:40.64  33.82 1350m: 15:12.19  34.17
200m: 2:11.64 33.79 600m: 6:42.44 33.85 1000m: 11:14.65 34.01 1400m: 15:46.22 34.03
250m: 2:4559  33.95 650m: 7:16.60 34.16 1050m: 11:48.57  33.92 1450m: 16:20.24  34.02
300m: 3:19.49  33.90 700m: 7:50.59 33.99 1100m: 12:22.54  33.97 1500m: 16:52.62  32.38
350m: 3:53.23  33.74 750m: 8:24.51 33.92 1150m: 12:56.46  33.92
400m: 4:27.01  33.78 800m: 8:58.40 33.89 1200m: 13:30.54  34.08

4. PISANE Alisee

03  Belgium 17:05.90 722

50m: 31.43 31.43 450m: 5:06.90 34.63 850m: 9:42.77 34.32 1250m: 14:16.80 34.03
100m: 1:05.35 33.92 500m: 5:41.77 34.87 900m: 10:17.19 34.42 1300m: 14:50.89 34.09
150m: 1:39.74 34.39 550m: 6:16.03 34.26 950m: 10:51.62 34.43 1350m: 15:25.14 34.25
200m: 2:14.05 34.31 600m: 6:50.54 3451 1000m: 11:26.35 34.73 1400m: 15:59.16 34.02
250m: 2:48.27 34.22 650m: 7:25.23 34.69 1050m: 12:00.73 34.38 1450m: 16:32.84 33.68
300m: 3:22.79 34.52 700m: 7:59.74 34.51 1100m: 12:35.02 34.29 1500m: 17:05.90 33.06
350m: 3:57.38 34.59 750m: 8:33.88 34.14 1150m: 13:08.96 33.94
400m:; 4:32.27 34.89 800m: 9:08.45 34.57 1200m: 13:42.77 33.81

5. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 C.N. Albacete 17:09.38 715
50m: 31.10 31.10 450m: 5:03.21 34.11 850m: 9:40.14 34.43 1250m: 14:18.73 35.02
100m: 1:05.25 34.15 500m: 5:37.70 34.49 900m: 10:15.11 34,97 1300m: 14:53.73 35.00
150m: 1:39.11 33.86 550m: 6:12.37 34.67 950m: 10:49.37 34.26 1350m: 15:28.15 34.42
200m: 2:13.16 34.05 600m: 6:47.17 34.80 1000m: 11:24.41 35.04 1400m: 16:02.70 34.55
250m: 2:47.11 33.95 650m: 7:21.96 34.79 1050m: 11:58.83 34.42 1450m: 16:37.50 34.80
300m: 3:21.02 33.91 700m: 7:56.62 34.66 1100m: 12:33.94 35.11 1500m: 17:09.38 31.88
350m:; 3:54.80 33.78 750m: 8:30.82 34.20 1150m: 13:08.67 34.73
400m:; 4:29.10 34.30 800m: 9:05.71 34.89 1200m: 13:43.71 35.04
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TICC.20F]

XVIIl TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALIA CASTELLON
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 17, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

6. HENVEAUX Camille 06 Belgium 17:10.42 712
50m: 30.87 30.87 450m: 5:04.44 34.17 850m: 9:40.22 34.64 1250m: 14:18.99 35.18
100m: 1:04.68 33.81 500m: 5:38.89 34.45 900m: 10:14.83 34.61 1300m: 14:54.07 35.08
150m: 1:38.95 34.27 550m: 6:12.88 33.99 950m: 10:49.49 34.66 1350m: 15:28.68 34.61
200m: 2:13.31 34.36 600m: 6:47.24 34.36 1000m: 11:24.44 34.95 1400m: 16:03.19 34.51
250m: 2:47.54 34.23 650m: 7:22.01 34.77 1050m: 11:59.05 34.61 1450m: 16:37.69 34.50
300m: 3:21.97 34.43 700m: 7:56.60 3459 1100m: 12:34.04 34,99 1500m: 17:10.42 32.73
350m: 3:56.06 34.09 750m: 8:30.95 34.35 1150m: 13:08.81 34.77
400m:; 4:30.27 34.21 800m: 9:05.58 34.63 1200m: 13:43.81 35.00

7. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 C.N. Mataro 17:22.55 688
50m: 31.03 31.03 450m: 5:04.68 34.91 850m: 9:45.11 34,92 1250m: 14:27.61 35.53
100m: 1:04.60 33.57 500m: 5:39.82 35.14 900m: 10:20.41 35.30 1300m: 15:03.17 35.56
150m: 1:38.34 33.74 550m: 6:14.72 34.90 950m: 10:55.71 35.30 1350m: 15:38.48 35.31
200m: 2:12.08 33.74 600m: 6:49.85 35.13 1000m: 11:30.94 35.23 1400m: 16:13.99 35.51
250m:; 2:46.34 34.26 650m: 7:24.84 34.99 1050m: 12:06.03 35.09 1450m: 16:48.62 34.63
300m: 3:20.73 34.39 700m: 8:00.21 35.37 1100m: 12:41.36 35.33 1500m: 17:22.55 33.93
350m: 3:55.17 34.44 750m: 8:34.88 34.67 1150m: 13:16.62 35.26
400m:; 4:29.77 34.60 800m: 9:10.19 35.31 1200m: 13:52.08 35.46

8. RODRIGUEZ SANTAULARIA Laura 02 C.N.Barcelona 17:37.57 659
50m: 31.73 31.73 450m: 5:08.41 34.83 850m: 9:51.44 35,56 1250m: 14:38.22 36.00
100m: 1:06.22 34.49 500m: 5:43.55 35.14 900m: 10:27.19 35.75 1300m: 15:14.68 36.46
150m: 1:40.40 34.18 550m: 6:18.46 34.91 950m: 11:02.90 35.71 1350m: 15:50.72 36.04
200m: 2:14.93 34.53 600m: 6:53.75 35.29 1000m: 11:38.86 35.96 1400m: 16:26.76 36.04
250m: 2:49.29 34.36 650m: 7:29.31 35.56 1050m: 12:14.72 35.86 1450m: 17:02.45 35.69
300m: 3:24.20 34.91 700m: 8:04.88 35,57 1100m: 12:50.51 35.79 1500m: 17:37.57 35.12
350m: 3:58.65 34.45 750m: 8:40.40 35.52 1150m: 13:26.33 35.82
400m:; 4:33.58 34.93 800m: 9:15.88 35.48 1200m: 14:02.22 35.89

9. GARCIA DE CASTRO Victoria 03 C.N. Santa Olaya 17:56.11 625
50m: 33.24 33.24 450m: 5:18.28 35.87 850m: 10:07.15 36.19 1250m: 14:57.12 36.44
100m: 1:08.27 35.03 500m: 5:54.37 36.09 900m: 10:43.06 35.91 1300m: 15:33.39 36.27
150m: 1:43.61 35.34 550m: 6:30.36 35.99 950m: 11:18.83 35.77 1350m: 16:09.34 35.95
200m: 2:19.36 35.75 600m: 7:06.49 36.13 1000m: 11:55.29 36.46 1400m: 16:45.63 36.29
250m:; 2:55.15 35.79 650m: 7:42.45 35.96 1050m: 12:31.63 36.34 1450m: 17:21.56 35.93
300m: 3:30.89 35.74 700m: 8:18.67 36.22 1100m: 13:07.95 36.32 1500m: 17:56.11 34.55
350m: 4:06.63 35.74 750m: 8:54.84 36.17 1150m: 13:44.35 36.40
400m:; 4:42.41 35.78 800m: 9:30.96 36.12 1200m: 14:20.68 36.33

10. ALONSO FERNANDEZ ltxaso 97  Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 18:07.78 605
50m: 33.10 33.10 450m: 5:22.47 36.29 850m: 10:13.32 36.31 1250m: 15:06.45 36.22
100m: 1:08.59 35.49 500m: 5:59.32 36.85 900m: 10:50.22 36.90 1300m: 15:43.78 37.33
150m: 1:44.46 35.87 550m: 6:35.35 36.03 950m: 11:26.61 36.39 1350m: 16:19.61 35.83
200m: 2:20.67 36.21 600m: 7:11.78 36.43 1000m: 12:03.37 36.76 1400m: 16:56.15 36.54
250m:; 2:56.80 36.13 650m: 7:47.98 36.20 1050m: 12:39.70 36.33 1450m: 17:31.98 35.83
300m:; 3:33.24 36.44 700m: 8:24.63 36.65 1100m: 13:16.45 36.75 1500m: 18:07.78 35.80
350m: 4:09.33 36.09 750m: 9:00.73 36.10 1150m: 13:52.74 36.29
400m:; 4:46.18 36.85 800m: 9:37.01 36.28 1200m: 14:30.23 37.49
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TICC.20F]

XVIIl TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALIA CASTELLON
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 17, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

11. CAMACHO GONZALEZ Claudia 02 C.D. Gredos San Diego 18:07.95 605
50m: 3217 3217  450m: 5:22.40  36.52  850m: 10:16.84  36.14 1250m: 15:08.10  35.59
100m: 1:08.04 3587  500m: 5:59.27  36.87  900m: 10:53.32  36.48 1300m: 15:44.52  36.42
150m: 1:44.42  36.38  550m: 6:35.80  36.53  950m: 11:30.05 36.73 1350m: 16:20.61  36.09
200m: 2:21.14  36.72  600m: 7:12.89  37.09 1000m: 12:06.77  36.72 1400m: 16:56.99  36.38
250m: 2:57.05 35.91  650m: 7:49.69  36.80 1050m: 12:43.19  36.42 1450m: 17:33.03  36.04
300m: 3:33.37 36.32  700m: 8:26.97  37.28 1100m: 13:19.91  36.72 1500m: 18:07.95  34.92
350m: 4:09.55  36.18  750m: 9:03.93  36.96 1150m: 13:56.04  36.13
400m: 4:45.88  36.33  800m: 9:40.70  36.77 1200m: 14:32.51  36.47

12. VICENT SERRANO Anna 06  Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 18:10.89 600
50m:  32.15 3215  450m: 5:21.55 36.29  850m: 10:13.37  36.53 1250m: 15:09.76  36.91
100m: 1:07.78  35.63  500m: 5:5851  36.96  900m: 10:50.15  36.78 1300m: 15:46.70  36.94
150m: 1:44.11 36.33 550m: 6:34.13 35.62 950m: 11:27.34 37.19 1350m: 16:23.63 36.93
200m: 2:20.78  36.67  600m: 7:10.44  36.31 1000m: 12:04.36  37.02 1400m: 17:00.77  37.14
250m: 2:56.75  35.97  650m: 7:46.82  36.38 1050m: 12:41.02  36.66 1450m: 17:36.80  36.03
300m: 3:32.87 3612  700m: 8:23.21  36.39 1100m: 13:18.35  37.33 1500m: 18:10.89  34.09
350m: 4:08.84 3597  750m: 8:59.84  36.63 1150m: 13:55.41  37.06
400m: 4:45.26  36.42  800m: 9:36.84  37.00 1200m: 14:32.85  37.44

13. SAENZ RAMIREZ Lidia 08 C.N. Logrono 18:31.16 568
50m: 34.06 34.06 450m: 5:32.13 37.19 850m: 10:30.15 36.91 1250m: 15:27.52 37.69
100m: 1:10.81 36.75 500m: 6:09.72 37.59 900m: 11:07.57 37.42 1300m: 16:04.41 36.89
150m: 1:48.00 37.19 550m: 6:47.06 37.34 950m: 11:44.45 36.88 1350m: 16:41.23 36.82
200m: 2:25.44 37.44 600m: 7:24.47 37.41 1000m: 12:21.52 37.07 1400m: 17:18.40 37.17
250m: 3:02.61 37.17 650m: 8:01.24 36.77 1050m: 12:58.83 37.31 1450m: 17:55.81 37.41
300m: 3:40.37 37.76 700m: 8:38.55 37.31 1100m: 13:35.99 37.16 1500m: 18:31.16 35.35
350m: 4:17.51 37.14 750m: 9:15.95 37.40 1150m: 14:12.78 36.79
400m: 4:54.94 37.43 800m: 9:53.24 37.29 1200m: 14:49.83 37.05

14. SALCEDO DUQUE Maria 04  C.N. Ferca-San Jose 18:49.54 541
50m:; 32.52 32.52 450m: 5:29.47 38.19 850m: 10:32.48 37.82  1250m: 15:38.65 38.64
100m: 1:07.98 35.46 500m: 6:07.80 38.33 900m: 11:10.33 37.85 1300m: 16:17.39 38.74
150m: 1:44.53 36.55 550m: 6:46.07 38.27 950m: 11:48.20 37.87 1350m: 16:56.10 38.71
200m: 2:21.03 36.50 600m: 7:24.18 38.11 1000m: 12:26.26 38.06 1400m: 17:34.32 38.22
250m: 2:57.88 36.85 650m: 8:01.95 37.77 1050m: 13:04.64 38.38 1450m: 18:12.37 38.05
300m: 3:35.36 37.48 700m: 8:39.46 37.51 1100m: 13:43.03 38.39 1500m: 18:49.54 37.17
350m: 4:13.24 37.88 750m: 9:17.25 37.79 1150m: 14:21.39 38.36
400m: 4:51.28 38.04 800m: 9:54.66 37.41 1200m: 15:00.01 38.62

15. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Sara 04 C.N. Santa Olaya 18:58.34 528
50m: 33.65 33.65 450m: 5:31.39 37.69 850m: 10:35.73 38.34 1250m: 15:46.36 39.29
100m: 1:10.03 36.38 500m: 6:09.07 37.68 900m: 11:14.18 38.45 1300m: 16:25.74 39.38
150m: 1:46.50 36.47 550m: 6:46.83 37.76 950m: 11:52.89 38.71 1350m: 17:04.83 39.09
200m: 2:23.57 37.07 600m: 7:24.68 37.85 1000m: 12:31.74 38.85 1400m: 17:43.43 38.60
250m: 3:00.87 37.30 650m: 8:02.81 38.13 1050m: 13:10.62 38.88 1450m: 18:21.52 38.09
300m:; 3:38.38 37.51 700m: 8:40.76 37.95 1100m: 13:49.51 38.89 1500m: 18:58.34 36.82
350m: 4:16.02 37.64 750m: 9:18.93 38.17 1150m: 14:28.40 38.89
400m:; 4:53.70 37.68 800m: 9:57.39 38.46 1200m: 15:07.07 38.67
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XVIIl TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALIA CASTELLON
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 17, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

16. ESPINOSA SAENZ DE CABEZON Martit08  C.N. Logrono 19:00.96 525
50m: 34.73 34.73 450m: 5:33.85 37.94 850m: 10:37.80 38.01 1250m: 15:47.87 38.32
100m: 1:11.22 36.49 500m: 6:11.60 37.75 900m: 11:16.39 38.59 1300m: 16:27.38 39.51
150m: 1:48.20 36.98 550m: 6:49.34 37.74 950m: 11:54.87 38.48 1350m: 17:06.21 38.83
200m: 2:25.85 37.65 600m: 7:27.40 38.06 1000m: 12:33.75 38.88 1400m: 17:45.36 39.15
250m:; 3:03.36 37.51 650m: 8:05.04 37.64 1050m: 13:12.04 38.29 1450m: 18:23.34 37.98
300m: 3:40.77 37.41 700m: 8:43.43 38.39 1100m: 13:51.12 39.08 1500m: 19:00.96 37.62
350m:; 4:18.45 37.68 750m: 9:21.35 37.92 1150m: 14:29.95 38.83
400m: 4:55.91 37.46 800m: 9:59.79 38.44 1200m: 15:09.55 39.60

17. HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Zoe 09 C.N. Albacete 19:13.55 508
50m: 34.13 34.13 450m: 5:38.96 38.54 850m: 10:49.48 38.89 1250m: 16:01.22 39.12
100m: 1:11.59 37.46 500m: 6:17.74 38.78 900m: 11:28.53 39.05 1300m: 16:40.39 39.17
150m: 1:49.21 37.62 550m: 6:56.24 38.50 950m: 12:07.64 39.11  1350m: 17:19.02 38.63
200m: 2:27.49 38.28 600m: 7:35.02 38.78 1000m: 12:46.82 39.18 1400m: 17:57.78 38.76
250m:; 3:05.60 38.11 650m: 8:13.90 38.88 1050m: 13:25.01 38.19 1450m: 18:36.18 38.40
300m: 3:43.82 38.22 700m: 8:53.09 39.19 1100m: 14:04.35 39.34 1500m: 19:13.55 37.37
350m: 4:22.02 38.20 750m: 9:31.39 38.30 1150m: 14:43.15 38.80
400m:; 5:00.42 38.40 800m: 10:10.59 39.20 1200m: 15:22.10 38.95

18. PENA FDEZ-PACHECO Martina 05 C.N. Ciudad Real 20:30.01 419
50m: 34.64 34.64 450m: 5:54.04 41.21 850m: 11:25.88 41.39 1250m: 17:02.33 41.55
100m: 1:12.77 38.13 500m: 6:35.44 41.40 900m: 12:08.07 42.19 1300m: 17:44.88 42.55
150m: 1:51.48 38.71 550m: 7:16.01 40.57 950m: 12:49.85 41.78 1350m: 18:26.04 41.16
200m: 2:31.50 40.02 600m: 7:57.64 41.63 1000m: 13:32.16 42.31  1400m: 19:08.38 42.34
250m: 3:11.28 39.78 650m: 8:38.85 41.21  1050m: 14:13.48 41.32  1450m: 19:50.12 41.74
300m: 3:52.03 40.75 700m: 9:20.46 41.61 1100m: 14:56.40 42,92  1500m: 20:30.01 39.89
350m: 4:31.62 39.59 750m: 10:02.22 41.76  1150m: 15:38.47 42.07
400m: 5:12.83 41.21 800m: 10:44.49 42.27 1200m: 16:20.78 42.31

sick CAMPILLO GARRIDO Gabriela 08 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor
sick DIAZ CASTILLO Irene 05 C.N. Villena Alto Vinalopo
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